Design and Implementation of Web Server & Scripting
Language

By

Faisal Riaz

G

;| ; oy,
K hUiian~ Saleen

Supervised By:

Mrs. Saima Jawad

A report is submitted to the Department of Computer Sciences, Bahria
Institute of Management & Computer Sciences, Islamabad. In Partial
fulfillment of requirement of the degree of BSE (Bachelor of Software

Engineering)

Bahria Institute of Management and Computer
Sciences, Bahria University Islamabad.



ABSTRACT

The aim for this project was to develop a normal scale scripting language and
a web server. The scripting language is named as “EASY SCRIPTING
LANGUAGE"” with the abbreviation "ESL”A programmer can write programs in
ESL. The programs will be executed by the ESL engine and HTML code will be
generated as the output which will be sent to the requesting user.

The web server is a multi threaded application which will serve normal web
sites as well as the ESL’s. The Web Server is responsible for initializing and
stopping the ESL engine.

The development of a professional scripting language is a quiet difficult job and
can only be completed with the help of a professional team work. But tried my
best to give all the basic functionality of a good scripting language e.g Java
Script in my software i.e ESL.

The software is an open source and any one can customize web server or ESL
scripting Language according to their needs.

v




Table of Contents

Dedication
Acknowledgements
Preface

Abstract

Approvals

Chapter 1 — Introduction
1.1 Project Background.
1.2 Project over View.

Chapter 2 — Literature Survey
2.1 Evolution of Internet/Web
2.2 Benefits
2.3 Significance
2.4 Computer Languages

Chapter 3 — The Proposed System
3.1 Scope
3.2 A Vague View
3.3 Formal View
3.3.1 Web Server
3.3.2 ESL Engine
3.3.3 ESL Sample Site
3.4 Process Model
3.4.1 Phases of Spiral Model
3.5 Tools & Techniques
3.5.1 Why .Net Framework
3.5.2 Why C#
3.5.3 MS Access

Chapter 4 — System Design
4.1 Web server architecture
4.1.1 How it works
4.1.2 Architecture details
4.2 ESL engine architecture
4.2.1 How it works

II

III

IV

N

NN O

10
10
10
10
11
11
11
12
15
14
15
16

20
20
21
22
22

VI



4.2.2 Architecture details
4.3 UML Modeling
4.4 Web server and ESL use cases

4.5 Web server and ESL Sequence Diagrams

Chapter 5 — Implementation & Testing
5.1 System Implementation
5.1.1 Modular Divisions
5.1.2 Effort Metric
5.2 Testing Evaluation

Chapter 6 — Conclusion
6.1 Conclusion
6.1.1 Tools
6.1.2 Internet

Chapter 7 — Future Development
7.1 Future development
7.1.1 Web server
7.1.2 ESL Engine
7.1.3 ESL sample site future development

Appendix I — User Guide

Bibliography

23
24
25
31

35
3b
35
36

49
49
49

52
52
52
53

54

64

VII



