Design and Implementation of Web Server & Scripting Language

Ву

Faisal Riaz

Khuttom Salcem



Supervised By:

Mrs. Saima Jawad

A report is submitted to the Department of Computer Sciences, Bahria Institute of Management & Computer Sciences, Islamabad. In Partial fulfillment of requirement of the degree of BSE (Bachelor of Software Engineering)

Bahria Institute of Management and Computer Sciences, Bahria University Islamabad.

ABSTRACT

The aim for this project was to develop a normal scale scripting language and a web server. The scripting language is named as "EASY SCRIPTING LANGUAGE" with the abbreviation "ESL"A programmer can write programs in ESL. The programs will be executed by the ESL engine and HTML code will be generated as the output which will be sent to the requesting user.

The web server is a multi threaded application which will serve normal web sites as well as the ESL's. The Web Server is responsible for initializing and stopping the ESL engine.

The development of a professional scripting language is a quiet difficult job and can only be completed with the help of a professional team work. But tried my best to give all the basic functionality of a good scripting language e.g Java Script in my software i.e ESL.

The software is an open source and any one can customize web server or ESL scripting Language according to their needs.

Table of Contents

Dedication	I	_
Acknowledgements	II	
Preface	III	
Abstract	IV	
Approvals	V	
Chapter 1 — Introduction 1.1 Project Background. 1.2 Project over View.	2 2	
Chapter 2 — Literature Surve 2.1 Evolution of Interne 2.2 Benefits 2.3 Significance 2.4 Computer Language	t/Web 5 6 7	
3.1 Scope 3.2 A Vague View 3.3 Formal View 3.3.1 Web Server 3.3.2 ESL Engine 3.3.3 ESL Sample Site 3.4 Process Model 3.4.1 Phases of Spiral Mod 3.5 Tools & Techniques 3.5.1 Why .Net Framewor 3.5.2 Why C# 3.5.3 MS Access	10 10 10 10 11 11 11 11 12 13	
Chapter 4 — System Design 4.1 Web server architect 4.1.1 How it works 4.1.2 Architecture details 4.2 ESL engine architect 4.2.1 How it works	20 21	

4.3 U 4.4 V		23 24 25 31
Chapter 5 -	- Implementation & Testing	
		35
		35
5.1.2 E	Effort Metric	35
5.2	Testing Evaluation	36
Chapter 6 -	- Conclusion	
425		49
6.1.1 7		49
6.1.2 I	Internet	49
Chapter 7 -	- Future Development	
	Future development	52
	Web server	52
	ESL Engine	52
7.1.3 E	ESL sample site future development	53
Appendix I	— User Guide	54
Bibliograph	ny	64